
Penzance | Newlyn | St Buryan | Sennen Cove or Porthcurno | Land’s End     
Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays

Penzance bus & rail station 0630 0840 1040 1240 1440 1508 1640 1740 1740
Penzance Green Market 0633 0843 1043 1243 1443 1511 1643 1743 1743
Penzance Alexandra Inn 0847 1047 1247 1447 1647 1747 1747
Newlyn Bridge 0850 1050 1250 1450 1532 1650 1750 1750
Gwavas Crossroads Chywoone Hill 0853 1053 1253 1453 1535 1653 1753 1755
Sheffield 0856 1056 1256 1456 1541 1656 1756 1801
Lamorna turn x 0901 1101 1301 1501 1546 1701 1801 1806
Drift Crossroads 0642 x x x x x x x x
St Buryan Post Office 0648 0908 1108 1308 1508 1553 1708 1809 1814
Crows-an-Wra 0913 1313 1713
Sennen Cove 0920 1320 1720
Sennen First & Last x 0926 x 1326 x 1726 x x
Treen bus shelter 0655 1115 1515 1815 1820
Porthcurno car park 0701 x 1121 x 1521 x 1821 1826
Land's End      arr 0716 0931 1136 1331 1536 1731 1836 1841
same bus - no need to change x x x x x x x x
Land's End     dep 0719 0934 1139 1334 1539 1734 1839 1844
Porthcurno car park 0947 1347 1747
Treen bus shelter x 0955 x 1355 x 1755 x x
Sennen First & Last 0724 1144 1544 1844 1849
Sennen Cove 0729 1149 1549 1849 1854

A1 

A1 Land’s End | Porthcurno or Sennen Cove | St Buryan | Newlyn | Penzance
Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays

Sennen Cove 0920 1320 1720
Sennen First & Last 0926 1326 1726
Treen bus shelter 0655 0655 0655 1115 1515 1815 1820
Porthcurno car park 0701 0701 0701 x 1121 x 1521 x 1821 1826
Land's End      arr 0716 0716 0716 0931 1136 1331 1536 1731 1836 1841
same bus - no need to change x x x x x x x x x x
Land's End     dep 0719 0719 0719 0934 1139 1334 1539 1734 1839 1844
Porthcurno car park 0947 1347 1747
Treen bus shelter x x x 0955 x 1355 x 1755 x x
Sennen First & Last 0724 0724 0724 1144 1544 1844 1849
Sennen Cove 0729 0729 0729 1149 1549 1849 1854
Crows-an-Wra 0737 0737 0737 x 1157 x 1557 x 1857 1902
St Buryan Post Office 0742 0742 0742 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802 1902 1907
Lamorna turn 0749 0749 0749 1009 1209 1409 1609 1809 1909 1914
Sheffield 0754 0754 0754 1014 1214 1414 1614 1814 1914 1919
Gwavas Crossroads Chywoone Hill 0757 0802 0757 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817 1917 1922
Newlyn Bridge 0800 0805 0800 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820 1920 1925
Penzance Alexandra Inn 0803 0808 x 1023 1223 1423 1623 1823 1923 1928
Penzance Market Jew Street 0807 0812 0822 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827 1927 1932
Penzance bus & rail station 0813 0818 0828 1033 1233 1433 1633 1833 1932 1937

all buses continue to Penzance

all buses start in Penzance

highlighted journey runs on
school days only goes via
Humphry Davy School 1515
Mounts Bay Academy 1522
Newlyn Coombe 1530
Paul 1538

runs via 
Gwavas Chywoone Avenue 1754
Paul 1758

from 16 Sep 2018
    to 13 Apr 2019

from 16 Sep 2018
    to 13 Apr 2019

Mondays to Fridays only

Saturdays only

runs via 
Paul 0757
Gwavas Chywoone Avenue 0801

highlighted journey runs on 
school days only goes via
Newlyn Coombe 0802
Mounts Bay Academy 0810
Humphry Davy School 0817

Mondays to Fridays only

Saturdays only

Mondays to Fridays during
school holidays



Penzance | Newlyn | St Buryan | Porthcurno or Sennen Cove | Land’s End      
Sundays and public holidays

Penzance bus & rail station 0855 1040 1240 1440 1640
Penzance Green Market 0858 1043 1243 1443 1643
Penzance Alexandra Inn 1047 1247 1447 1647
Newlyn Bridge 1050 1250 1450 1650
Gwavas Crossroads Chywoone Hill 1053 1253 1453 1653
Sheffield 1056 1256 1456 1656
Lamorna turn 1101 1301 1501 1701
Drift Crossroads 0907 x x x x
St Buryan Post Office x 1108 1308 1508 1708
Crows-an-Wra 0913 1313 1713
Sennen Cove 0920 1320 1720
Sennen First & Last 0926 x 1326 x 1726
Treen bus shelter 1115 1515
Porthcurno car park x 1121 x 1521 x
Land's End      arr 0931 1136 1331 1536 1731
same bus - no need to change x x x x x
Land's End     dep 0934 1139 1334 1539 1734
Porthcurno car park 0947 1347 1747
Treen bus shelter 0955 x 1355 x 1755
Sennen First & Last 1144 1544
Sennen Cove 1149 1549

Land’s End | Porthcurno or Sennen Cove | St Buryan | Newlyn | Penzance
Sundays and public holidays

Sennen Cove 0920 1320 1720
Sennen First & Last 0926 1326 1726
Treen bus shelter 1115 1515
Porthcurno car park x 1121 x 1521 x
Land's End      arr 0931 1136 1331 1536 1731
same bus - no need to change x x x x x
Land's End     dep 0934 1139 1334 1539 1734
Porthcurno car park 0947 1347 1747
Treen bus shelter 0955 x 1355 x 1755
Sennen First & Last 1144 1544
Sennen Cove 1149 1549
Crows-an-Wra x 1157 x 1557 x
St Buryan Post Office 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802
Drift crossroads x x x x 1808
Lamorna turn 1009 1209 1409 1609
Sheffield 1014 1214 1414 1614
Gwavas Crossroads Chywoone Hill 1017 1217 1417 1617
Newlyn Bridge 1020 1220 1420 1620
Penzance Alexandra Inn 1023 1223 1423 1623 x
Penzance Market Jew Street 1027 1227 1427 1627 1817
Penzance bus & rail station 1033 1233 1433 1633 1822

all buses continue to Penzance

all buses start in Penzance

from 16 Sep 2018
    to 13 Apr 2019

from 16 Sep 2018
    to 13 Apr 2019

A1 

A1 



Penzance | Newlyn | St Buryan | Sennen Cove or Porthcurno | Land’s End     
Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays

Penzance bus & rail station 0630 0840 1040 1240 1440 1508 1640 1740 1740
Penzance Green Market 0633 0843 1043 1243 1443 1511 1643 1743 1743
Penzance Alexandra Inn 0847 1047 1247 1447 1647 1747 1747
Newlyn Bridge 0850 1050 1250 1450 1532 1650 1750 1750
Gwavas Crossroads Chywoone Hill 0853 1053 1253 1453 1535 1653 1753 1755
Sheffield 0856 1056 1256 1456 1541 1656 1756 1801
Lamorna turn x 0901 1101 1301 1501 1546 1701 1801 1806
Drift Crossroads 0642 x x x x x x x x
St Buryan Post Office 0648 0908 1108 1308 1508 1553 1708 1809 1814
Crows-an-Wra 0913 1313 1713
Sennen Cove 0920 1320 1720
Sennen First & Last x 0926 x 1326 x 1726 x x
Treen bus shelter 0655 1115 1515 1815 1820
Porthcurno car park 0701 x 1121 x 1521 x 1821 1826
Land's End      arr 0716 0931 1136 1331 1536 1731 1836 1841
same bus - no need to change x x x x x x x x
Land's End     dep 0719 0934 1144 1334 1544 1734 1839 1844
Porthcurno car park 0947 1347 1747
Treen bus shelter x 0955 x 1355 x 1755 x x
Sennen First & Last 0724 1149 1549 1844 1849
Sennen Cove 0729 1154 1554 1849 1854

Land’s End | Porthcurno or Sennen Cove | St Buryan | Newlyn | Penzance
Mondays to Saturdays except public holidays

Sennen Cove 0920 1320 1720
Sennen First & Last 0926 1326 1726
Treen bus shelter 0655 0655 0655 1120 1526 1815 1820
Porthcurno car park 0701 0701 0701 x 1126 x 1526 x 1821 1826
Land's End      arr 0716 0716 0716 0931 1131 1331 1531 1731 1836 1841
same bus - no need to change x x x x x x x x x x
Land's End     dep 0719 0719 0719 0934 1134 1334 1534 1734 1839 1844
Porthcurno car park 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747
Treen bus shelter x x x 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 x x
Sennen First & Last 0724 0724 0724 1844 1849
Sennen Cove 0729 0729 0729 1849 1854
Crows-an-Wra 0737 0737 0737 x x x x x 1857 1902
St Buryan Post Office 0742 0742 0742 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802 1902 1907
Lamorna turn 0749 0749 0749 1009 1209 1409 1609 1809 1909 1914
Sheffield 0754 0754 0754 1014 1214 1414 1614 1814 1914 1919
Gwavas Crossroads Chywoone Hill 0757 0802 0757 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817 1917 1922
Newlyn Bridge 0800 0805 0800 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820 1920 1925
Penzance Alexandra Inn 0803 0808 x 1023 1223 1423 1623 1823 1923 1928
Penzance Market Jew Street 0807 0812 0822 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827 1927 1932
Penzance bus & rail station 0813 0818 0828 1033 1233 1433 1633 1833 1932 1937

buses continue to Penzance

buses start in Penzance

buses continue to St Ives as route A3

buses start in St Ives as route A3

highlighted journey runs on
school days only goes via
Humphry Davy School 1515
Mounts Bay Academy 1522
Newlyn Coombe 1530
Paul 1538

runs via 
Gwavas Chywoone Avenue 1754
Paul 1758

Mondays to Fridays only

Saturdays only

runs via 
Paul 0757
Gwavas Chywoone Avenue 0801

highlighted journey runs on 
school days only goes via
Newlyn Coombe 0802
Mounts Bay Academy 0810
Humphry Davy School 0817

Mondays to Fridays only

Saturdays only

Mondays to Fridays during
school holidays

from 14 Apr 2019

from 14 Apr 2019

A1 

A1 



Penzance | Newlyn | St Buryan | Porthcurno or Sennen Cove | Land’s End      
Sundays and public holidays

Penzance bus & rail station 0855 1040 1240 1440 1640
Penzance Green Market 0858 1043 1243 1443 1643
Penzance Alexandra Inn 1047 1247 1447 1647
Newlyn Bridge 1050 1250 1450 1650
Gwavas Crossroads Chywoone Hill 1053 1253 1453 1653
Sheffield 1056 1256 1456 1656
Lamorna turn x 1101 1301 1501 1701
Drift Crossroads 0907 x x x x
St Buryan Post Office 1108 1308 1508 1708
Crows-an-Wra 0913 1313 1713
Sennen Cove 0920 1320 1720
Sennen First & Last 0926 x 1326 x 1726
Treen bus shelter 1115 1515
Porthcurno car park x 1121 x 1521 x
Land's End      arr 0931 1136 1331 1536 1731
same bus - no need to change x x x x x
Land's End     dep 0934 1144 1334 1544 1734
Porthcurno car park 0947 1347 1747
Treen bus shelter 0955 x 1355 x 1755
Sennen First & Last 1149 1549
Sennen Cove 1154 1554

Land’s End | Porthcurno or Sennen Cove | St Buryan | Newlyn | Penzance
Sundays and public holidays

Sennen Cove 0920 1320 1720
Sennen First & Last 0926 1326 1726
Treen bus shelter 1120 1520
Porthcurno car park x 1126 x 1526 x
Land's End      arr 0931 1131 1331 1531 1731
same bus - no need to change x x x x x
Land's End     dep 0934 1134 1334 1534 1734
Porthcurno car park 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747
Treen bus shelter 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755
St Buryan Post Office 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802
Drift crossroads x x x x 1808
Lamorna turn 1009 1209 1409 1609
Sheffield 1014 1214 1414 1614
Gwavas Crossroads Chywoone Hill 1017 1217 1417 1617
Newlyn Bridge 1020 1220 1420 1620
Penzance Alexandra Inn 1023 1223 1423 1623 x
Penzance Market Jew Street 1027 1227 1427 1627 1817
Penzance bus & rail station 1033 1233 1433 1633 1822

buses continue to Penzance
buses continue to St Ives as route A3

buses start in Penzance
buses start in St Ives as route A3

from 14 Apr 2019

from 14 Apr 2019

A1 

A1 


